

25.10.2023

Pr. Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Present suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Let notice of the suit be issued to the defendant on PF/RC copies dasti and also correctly filled up address form for 15.01.2024. Steps within a month.

Ld. Counsel has drawn my attention to the paragraph No.3 of the plaint, however, I still have lingering doubt about the availability of territorial jurisdiction with this Court and Sh. Chauhan submits that he would make out a clear case for it.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/25.10.2023