

6 CS 572/23

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

15.01.2024

Present : Sh. Harsh Gupta, Proxy for Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
None for defendant on call at 11.10am.

Seen report. Manual process has not returned, whereas,
report on RC Cover is, of 'Unclaimed'.

Fresh process be issued to defendants on PF/RC copies,
dasti, service be also effected through the Court of Judicature of Ld.
District Judge, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, UP, also by way of affix-
ation in case of refusal/non-available/lock for **16.04.2024**. Steps
within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.01.2024