

5 CS 572/23

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

16.04.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant on call at 10.35am.

It is stated that the defendant is changing his addresses frequently and as such, step has not been taken.

Fresh process be issued to defendants on PF/RC, copies, dasti, on fresh address, along with accompanying affidavit affirming therein such fresh address, service be also effected through all permissible modes, returnable for **05.09.2024**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.04.2024