

9CS572/23SATISH AWANA Vs.
SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

05.09.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
V.C.
None for defendant on call at 11.02am and is yet to be
served.

Ordinary process for the Noida address has not returned,
whereas, the RC Cover is returned as 'unclaimed'. Report for the Va-
sundhara Enclave, Delhi address is also of unserved.

Let fresh process be issued to the defendant on PF/RC,
copies, dasti, also for the fresh address, accompanying affidavit affirm-
ing fresh address therein, for **16.01.2025**. Steps within three months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.09.2024