

2 CS 572/23

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

08.10.2025

Pr. Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the defendant has been served through speed post. Copy of tracking report and affidavit filed. He further submits that he had filed the original affidavit and tracking report on the last date of hearing. Same is not on record.

He shall check it up with the Ahlmad and get the same be placed on record.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 05.12.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/08.10.2025