

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
None for the defendant.

Affidavit of service has been filed by the plaintiff, wherein it is mentioned that the defendant has been served through speed post on 05.06.2025. Tracking report has also been filed. Defendant is deemed to have been served.

Be awaited for the defendant.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/21.02.2026

It is 11.00 AM

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
None for the defendant.

Be awaited for the defendant till 01.00 PM.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/21.02.2026

It is 01.00 PM.

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Despite repeated calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of defendant. Even, Written Statement has not been filed. In these circumstances, the **defendant is hereby proceeded Ex-Parte**.

Renotify the matter for Ex-Parte PE on **24.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/21.02.2026