

12 CS 572/23

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant is proceeded Ex-Parte vide order dt.

21.02.2026.

PW-1 examined and discharged. PE stands closed.

Renotify the matter for Ex-Parte final arguments on

**04.05.2026.**

**(SHUCHI LALER)**

District Judge-02 (East),

Karkardooma Courts/22.04.2026