

26 CS 572/23

SATISH AWANA Vs. SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN

04.05.2026

Pr. Mr. Harsh Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 21.02.2026.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for ex-parte final arguments on

01.07.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/04.05.2026_(R)